There was no change in the nature of business 
of the Company.

SHARE CAPITAL
The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is 
INR 300,000,000/- divided into 150,000,000 equity 
shares of face value INR 2/- each.

During the year, the Company had allotted 
6,900,000 (Sixty-Nine Lakh) fully paid-up equity 
shares of INR 2/- each, in accordance with the 
applicable provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI 
(Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2018, as amended and provisions 
of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made 
thereunder, at a price of INR 1,085.54/- (including 
a premium of INR 1,083.54/-) per equity share, on a 
preferential basis, by way of private placement, to 
Gamnat Pte. Ltd. for an aggregate consideration of 
INR 7,490,226,000 (Rupees Seven Hundred Forty 
Nine Crores Two Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Only). 

Further, during the year 20,000 fully paid-up equity 
shares of INR 2/- each and 38,000 fully paid-up 
equity shares of INR 2/- each were allotted to Affle 
(India) Limited Employees’ Welfare Trust under Affle 
(India) Limited Employee Stock Option Scheme